

Mat. Suit No. 10/2024

Later Order No. 05 dated 09.12.2024

Both sides Id. Counsels are present.

Both the Id. Counsels are found in saying that the parties are willing to settle the matter through mediation, if the referral order be sent to the ADR, Murshidabad.

Heard both sides. Considered.

In the context of the above submission of both Id. Counsels and by paying due adherence to the **Afcon's judgment**, it becomes necessary for the court to send referral order for mediation among the parties by the trained mediator, will be appointed by the Id. Secretary, DLSA, Murshidabad.

The Id. Secretary, DLSA, Murshidabad is requested to arrange mediation for the parties in respect of this referral order.

Let the referral order be sent along with the copy of this order to the Id. Secretary, DLSA, Murshidabad for information and taking necessary action.

Parties are directed to remain present before the Mediator at ADR Centre, Berhampore, Murshidabad on **19.12.2024 at 11:00 AM**.

Both the Id. Counsels put their signatures and mention their mobile numbers on referral order.

To **23.12.2024** for report of the mediator from the Id. Secretary, DLSA, Murshidabad.

Dictated & Corrected
by me

A.D.J.

Additional District Judge, 4th Court,
Berhampore, Murshidabad.
(JO Code – WB00713)
09.12.2024.